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2. ���" ��0��-�&���'�/� ! ��!"�� 

 

2.1. �J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S (F<CB6O9) 
 

�BCDBEO 8?S GEFAB7B BCDBE4: 
1. �D46B6O9 BEAB6O CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 

D45BK9@ @9EF9. 
2. &9?< CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
3. #K4EFA<>< EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 < <I BEAB6AO9 

HGA>J<<. 
4. ЭF4CO CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
5. �<8O < >?4EE<H<>4J<S D45BK<I @9EF. 
6. �EB59AABEF< CDB6989A<S BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 A9>BFBDOI 

D45BK<I @9EF4I. 
7. �A9C?4AB64S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= FDG84. 
8. �89AF<H<>4J<S CBF9AJ<4?PAB 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI 

CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
9. �5M<9 CB?B:9A<S <89AF<H<>4J<< 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI 

CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
10. �89AF<H<>4J<S BF89?PAOI H4>FBDB6. 
11. �9>?4D<DB64A<9 EBBF69FEF6<S GE?B6<= FDG84 7BEG84DEF69AAO@ 

ABD@4F<6AO@ FD95B64A<S@ BID4AO FDG84.  
12. �EE?98B64A<S < <;@9D9A<S 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI 

CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
13. �BD@<DB64A<9 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
14. �<7<9A<K9E>4S >?4EE<H<>4J<S GE?B6<= FDG84. 
15. �5M4S 7<7<9A<K9E>4S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= FDG84. 
16. $4>FBDO CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= ED98O < FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
17. %<@<K9E><= H4>FBD.  
18. �<B?B7<K9E><= H4>FBD. 
19. �QDB;B?< CD9<@GM9EF69AAB H<5DB79AAB7B 89=EF6<S. 
20. �<5DB4>GEF<K9E><9 H4>FBDO. 
21. �<>DB>?<@4F.  
22. !69FB64S ED984. 
23. �9<BA<;<DGRM<9 Q?9>FDB@47A<FAO9 CB?S < <;?GK9A<S. 
24. �BA<;<DGRM<9 <;?GK9A<S. 



25. "S:9EFP FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
26. �4CDS:9AABEFP FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
27. �9FB8O BJ9A>< CB>4;4F9?9= FS:9EF< < A4CDS:9AABEF< FDG8B6B7B 

CDBJ9EE4. 
28. �J9A>4 QHH9>F<6ABEF< ED98EF6 <A8<6<8G4?PAB= ;4M<FO. 
29. �HBD@?9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 

FDG84. 
30. �5M<9 FD95B64A<S > 8B>G@9AF4J<< CB EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>9 GE?B6<= 

FDG84. 
31. �HBD@?9A<9 CDBFB>B?B6 <EE?98B64A<S GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 D45BK<I 

@9EF4I. 
32. К4DF4 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
33. �D<@9A9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
34. �4;A4K9A<9 >B@C9AE4J<= CB D9;G?PF4F4@ EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< 

GE?B6<= FDG84. 
35.  4;D45BF>4 @9DBCD<SF<= CB G?GKL9A<R GE?B6<= FDG84 D45BFA<>B6. 
36. �FK9F B CDB6989A<< EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
37. �AHBD@<DB64A<9 B D9;G?PF4F4I EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
38. �BEG84DEF69AA4S Q>EC9DF<;4 >4K9EF64 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 

FDG84. 
39. �BCGE> A4 DOAB> EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 Q>EC9DFB6 < 

BD74A<;4J<=. 
40. �D74A<;4J<<, CDB6B8SM<9 EC9J<4?PAGR BJ9A>G GE?B6<= FDG84. 
41. Э>EC9DFO BD74A<;4J<=, CDB6B8SM<I EC9J<4?PAGR BJ9A>G GE?B6<= 

FDG84. 
42. �F69FEF69AABEFP ;4 A4DGL9A<9 CBDS8>4 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= 

BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG8. 



2.2. �J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 

(Те>@еB8чеAк8е в>?@>Aы к 7ачёBC) 

1. &9?P CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
2. �BD@4F<6A4S BEAB64 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
3.  45BK4S ;BA4.  
4.  45BK99 @9EFB. 
5. �BEFBSAAB9 D45BK99 @9EFB.  
6. �D98AO= CDB<;6B8EF69AAO= H4>FBD. 
7. �C4EAO= CDB<;6B8EF69AAO= H4>FBD.  
8. 'FB CBA<@4RF CB8 7<7<9A<K9E><@ ABD@4F<6B@?  

9. К4><9 @9DBCD<SF<S 6IB8SF 6 CB87BFB6<F9?PAO= C9D<B8 EC9J<4?PAB= 
BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84?  
10. � K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES CD464 < B5S;4AABEF< D45BFB84F9?S < D45BFA<>4 6 
E6S;< E CDB6989A<9@ EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84?  
11. КFB 6IB8<F 6 EBEF46 >B@<EE<< CB CDB6989A<R EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< 
GE?B6<= FDG84? 

12. $GA>J<< >B@<EE<< CB CDB6989A<R EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
13. � K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES BEB59AABEF< CDB6989A<S <89AF<H<>4J<< 
CBF9AJ<4?PAB 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI H4>FBDB6 A4 D45BK<I @9EF4I?  
14. �<7<9A<K9E>4S >?4EE<H<>4J<S GE?B6<= FDG84 CB EF9C9A< 6D98ABEF< < 
BC4EABEF<. 
15. #E?B6<S FDG84. 
16. �CF<@4?PAO9, 8BCGEF<@O9, 6D98AO9, BC4EAO9 GE?B6<S FDG84.  
17. �9D9K<E?<F9 6D98AO9 < (<?<) BC4EAO9 CDB<;6B8EF69AAO9 H4>FBDO, 
CB8?9:4M<9 <EE?98B64A<S@ (<ECOF4A<S@) < <;@9D9A<S@ A4 D45BK<I @9EF4I 6 
CDBJ9EE9 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
18. �4;B6<F9 D9;G?PF4FO CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84, 
6IB8SM<9 6 BFK9F B 99 CDB6989A<<.  
19. � >4><I E?GK4SI CDB6B8<FES 6A9C?4AB64S EC9J<4?PA4S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= 
FDG84?  

20. �4;A4K9A<9 < 6<8O ?P7BF < >B@C9AE4J<= ;4 6D98AO9 < BC4EAO9 GE?B6<S 
FDG84.  
21. �BDS8B> 6O5BD4 ED98EF6 <A8<6<8G4?PAB= ;4M<FO.  
22. �4;A4K9A<9 >4DFO EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
23. !DB>< CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
24. �?4A @9DBCD<SF<= CB G?GKL9A<R < B;8BDB6?9A<R GE?B6<= FDG84.  
25. �ECB?P;B64A<9 E6989A<= 6 <AHBD@4F<;4J<BAAB= E<EF9@9 GK9F4 
D9;G?PF4FB6 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
26. �4;A4K9A<9 >B@C9AE4J<= CB D9;G?PF4F4@ EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84. 
27.  4;D45BF>4 @9DBCD<SF<= CB G?GKL9A<R GE?B6<= FDG84 D45BFA<>B6. 



28. �FK9F B CDB6989A<< EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
29. �AHBD@<DB64A<9 B D9;G?PF4F4I EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
30. �BEG84DEF69AA4S Q>EC9DF<;4 >4K9EF64 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
31. �BCGE> A4 DOAB> EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 Q>EC9DFB6 < 
BD74A<;4J<=. 
31. �D74A<;4J<<, CDB6B8SM<9 EC9J<4?PAGR BJ9A>G GE?B6<= FDG84. 
32. Э>EC9DFO BD74A<;4J<=, CDB6B8SM<I EC9J<4?PAGR BJ9A>G GE?B6<= FDG84. 
33. �F69FEF69AABEFP ;4 A4DGL9A<9 CBDS8>4 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< 
GE?B6<= FDG8. 
34. �D46B6O9 BEAB6O CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 
D45BK9@ @9EF9. 
35. &9?< CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
36. #K4EFA<>< EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 < <I BEAB6AO9 HGA>J<<. 
37. ЭF4CO CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
38. �<8O < >?4EE<H<>4J<S D45BK<I @9EF. 
39. �EB59AABEF< CDB6989A<S BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 A9>BFBDOI D45BK<I 
@9EF4I. 
40. �A9C?4AB64S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= FDG84. 
41. �89AF<H<>4J<S CBF9AJ<4?PAB 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI 
CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
42. �5M<9 CB?B:9A<S <89AF<H<>4J<< 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI 
CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
43. �89AF<H<>4J<S BF89?PAOI H4>FBDB6. 
44. �9>?4D<DB64A<9 EBBF69FEF6<S GE?B6<= FDG84 7BEG84DEF69AAO@ 
ABD@4F<6AO@ FD95B64A<S@ BID4AO FDG84.  
45. �EE?98B64A<S < <;@9D9A<S 6D98AOI < (<?<) BC4EAOI CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI 
H4>FBDB6. 
46. �BD@<DB64A<9 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI CDB<;6B8EF69AAOI H4>FBDB6. 
47. �<7<9A<K9E>4S >?4EE<H<>4J<S GE?B6<= FDG84. 
48. �5M4S 7<7<9A<K9E>4S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= FDG84. 
49. $4>FBDO CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= ED98O < FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
50. %<@<K9E><= H4>FBD.  
51. �<B?B7<K9E><= H4>FBD. 
52. �QDB;B?< CD9<@GM9EF69AAB H<5DB79AAB7B 89=EF6<S. 
53. �<5DB4>GEF<K9E><9 H4>FBDO. 
54. �<>DB>?<@4F.  
55. !69FB64S ED984. 
56. �9<BA<;<DGRM<9 Q?9>FDB@47A<FAO9 CB?S < <;?GK9A<S. 
57. �BA<;<DGRM<9 <;?GK9A<S. 
58. "S:9EFP FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
59. �4CDS:9AABEFP FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4. 
60. �9FB8O BJ9A>< CB>4;4F9?9= FS:9EF< < A4CDS:9AABEF< FDG8B6B7B 
CDBJ9EE4. 
61. �J9A>4 QHH9>F<6ABEF< ED98EF6 <A8<6<8G4?PAB= ;4M<FO. 
62. �HBD@?9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 CDB6989A<S EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 



63. �5M<9 FD95B64A<S > 8B>G@9AF4J<< CB EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>9 GE?B6<= 
FDG84. 
64. �HBD@?9A<9 CDBFB>B?B6 <EE?98B64A<S GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 D45BK<I @9EF4I. 
65. К4DF4 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
66. �D<@9A9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 
67. �4;A4K9A<9 >B@C9AE4J<= CB D9;G?PF4F4@ EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84. 
68. �FA9E9A<9 GE?B6<= FDG84 > >?4EEG (CB8>?4EEG) GE?B6<= FDG84 CD< 
6B;89=EF6<< H4>FBDB6, 6>?RK9AAOI 6 К?4EE<H<>4FBD.  
69. �;A4>B@?9A<9 E BFK9FB@ B CDB6989A<< EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84.  
70.  9>B@9A84J<< CB G?GKL9A<R GE?B6<= FDG84, CB D9:<@4@ FDG84 < BF8OI4, 
CB CB85BDG D45BFA<>B6.  
71. �BDS8B> EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 (!�#"). 

72. �D464 < B5S;4AABEF< GK4EFA<>B6 !�#".  
73. ЭF4CO CDB6989A<S D45BF CB !�#".  
74. "D95B64A<S > BD74A<;4J<S@ < <I Q>EC9DF4@, CDB6B8SM<@ !�#".  
75. �HBD@?9A<9 D9;G?PF4FB6 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84. 

76. �BDS8B> ;4CB?A9A<S К4DFO EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 A4 
D45BK9@ @9EF9. 

77.  94?<;4J<S D9;G?PF4FB6 EC9J<4?PAB= BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84.  
78. �<8O ?P7BF < >B@C9AE4J<= ;4 D45BFG E 6D98AO@< < BC4EAO@< GE?B6<S@< 
FDG84.  
79. #EF4AB6?9A<9 8BC?4F ;4 GE?B6<S FDG84. 

80. !9DF<H<>4J<S BD74A<;4J<=, EC9J<4?<EFB6, CDB8G>J<< < F9IAB?B7<K9E><I 
CDBJ9EEB6 6 B5?4EF< BID4AO FDG84. 

81. $4>FBDO FDG8B6B7B CDBJ9EE4 (FS:9EFP < A4CDS:9AABEFP FDG8B6B7B 
CDBJ9EE4). �9FB8<>< BJ9A><.  
82. КD<F9D<< BJ9A>< GE?B6<= FDG84 6 ;46<E<@BEF< BF A4CDS:9AABEF<. 

83. �BD@<DB64A<9, CD<5BDO < @9FB8O >BAFDB?S. КD<F9D<< BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84 CD< 6B;89=EF6<< H<;<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 

84. �BD@<DB64A<9, CD<5BDO < @9FB8O >BAFDB?S. КD<F9D<< BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84 CD< 6B;89=EF6<< 5<B?B7<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 

85. �BD@<DB64A<9, CD<5BDO < @9FB8O >BAFDB?S. КD<F9D<< BJ9A>< GE?B6<= 
FDG84 CD< 6B;89=EF6<< I<@<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 


